[bookmark: OLE_LINK74]Supplemental Table 1. Characteristics of the SLE children with PJP prophylaxis
	Pt
	Gen-der
	Age
(y)
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK7]Repeated high-dose steroid therapy*
	SLEDAI (score)
	Creatinine at the baseline  (μmol/L)
	Lympho-cyte count at the baseline (×109/L)
	Lowest lympho-
[bookmark: _GoBack]cyte count (×109/L)**
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK5]Steroid dose at the time of PJP diagnosis (mg/d)
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK498]Steroid ≥45 mg/d for ≥3 months
	Steroid ≥20 mg/d for ≥6 months
	Steroid-
pulse treatment
	Concomitant immunosuppre-ssive treatment
	PJP occurrence

	1
	F
	12
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK3]No
	20
	121.3
	3.97 
	0.14
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC
	No

	2
	M
	16
	No
	29
	89.9
	1.69 
	0.39
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC+MMF+CyA
	No

	3
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]M
	11
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK6]Yes
	8
	51.0
	0.67 
	0.67
	25
	No
	No
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK4]No
	MMF+TAC
	No

	4
	M
	11
	No
	16
	127.0
	0.47 
	0.41
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC
	No

	5
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK2]F
	14
	No
	15
	97.5 
	0.73 
	0.24
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC+MMF
	No

	6
	F
	9
	No
	23
	121.0 
	0.80 
	0.40
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC
	No

	7
	F
	13
	No
	18
	106.0 
	2.06 
	0.23
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC
	No

	8
	F
	11
	No
	12
	78.0
	1.42 
	0.52
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC
	No

	9
	F
	7
	No
	17
	51.0 
	2.94 
	0.65
	45
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC+MMF
	No

	10
	F
	7
	No
	20
	92.0 
	1.25 
	0.91
	55
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC
	No

	11
	F
	10
	No
	30
	95.0 
	0.31 
	0.62
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC+MMF
	No

	12
	F
	12
	Yes
	12
	83.1
	0.36 
	0.94
	60
	No
	Yes
	No
	CYC+MMF
	No

	13
	F
	13
	Yes
	17
	50.0 
	0.29 
	0.23
	53
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	CYC
	No

	14
	F
	12
	No
	18
	40.0 
	1.75 
	0.58
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC+MMF
	No

	15
	M
	12
	No
	20
	101.0 
	1.66 
	0.51
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC+MMF
	No

	16
	F
	11
	No
	22
	69.0 
	0.95 
	0.43
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC
	No

	17
	F
	13
	No
	18
	85.2 
	0.85 
	0.84
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	MMF
	No

	18
	M
	15
	Yes
	18
	69.0 
	0.73 
	0.73
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	MMF+CyA
	No

	19
	F
	12
	Yes
	16
	50.0 
	0.42 
	0.66
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC
	No

	20
	F
	13
	Yes
	24
	85.0 
	0.07 
	0.07
	60
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	CYC+MMF
	No



